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COVID-19 Resident Survey

e Administration overview:

 Random sample survey done in partnership with ETC Institute in March, April,
late May/early June, and July

* No current plans or funding allocated to repeat this survey
* Sample size from July = 302 residents; margin of error +/- 5.9%

* Findings:
e Charts in this presentation focus on resident perceptions of COVID-

19/coronavirus, perceptions of City leadership and communications, and
resident actions in response to the pandemic

e Data on following slides is from mid-July



Resident perceptions of COVID-19 in their community DataKC

e 49% of residents know someone
who has tested positive for
COVID-19, up considerably from
the last survey.

* This number differs by the race
of the survey respondent:

* Latino/Hispanic: 70%
e Other race: 56%

e Black: 51%

 White: 46%

e 78% percent of residents believe
COVID-19 is a real threat to their
community; 18% say it is not,
which is up from 11% in June

Source: ETC Institute COVID-19 DirectionFinder Survey
Administered July 12-16, 2020; n = 302, MOE = + 5.9%
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Resident ratings of city leadership and mask order DatakC

Ratings of leadership declined since June (see chart); four out of five residents support the mask order.

Do you have confidence in your city _
and county leaders to manage your * 78% of residents support new orders that

community's needs during the COVID-19 require face masks to be worn in public

Pandemic? places
* 20% do not support mask orders

M Yes MDon'tk N is hi
es on't know © * Support is higher among:

100% * Residents with income < $30K: 87%
20% 19% 16% : .

80% 29% * Residents with income $30-59K: 85%
e Black residents: 85%

60% e Residents aged 65+: 87%

0% * Opposition is higher among:
* Residents with income $60-99K: 29%

20% * Residents with income $S100K+: 25%

0o * White residents: 24%

* Residents aged 18-34: 25%

20-Mar  16-Apr 2-Jun 16-Jul e Residents aged 55-64: 24%

Source: ETC Institute COVID-19 DirectionFinder Survey
Administered July 12-16, 2020; n = 302, MOE = + 5.9%



Resident actions in response to COVID-19 DatakC

Wearing a mask is the only action that has increased (76% to 91%) since early June (see chart).

Since the stay-at-home order was lifted on May 15, which of the following actions are you
taking to prevent the spread of COVID-19? (% responding “yes”) m2-Jun m 16-Jul

. . . 0,
Wearing a mask in public 76%

91%
75%

75%

73%

8%

Limiting social gatherings

Avoiding crowded parks and trails

6
86%

Limiting amount of time in stores

Not spending time with people outside my household >6%

. . . . . 0
Practicing social distancing 90%

Not dining-in at restaurants 79%

47%

Working from home

None of these 22/;’%
Source: ETC Institute COVID-19 DirectionFinder Survey

Administered July 12-16, 2020; n = 302, MOE = + 5.9% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 2



Resident ratings of COVID-19 information DatakC

* 69% of residents think that local officials Do you think local officials in your community
are keeping them informed, a drop since are doing a good job of keeping you informed
April (77%) and statistically unchanged about the COVID-19 pandemic?

since June (73%) (see chart) B Yes ®Don'tknow ® No

e Residents in these groups are more likely 100%
to agree that efforts to inform are good: 90% 10% 12% 15% 0%

* Black (74%) and Hispanic residents 30%
(74%) 70%
* Residents aged 18-34 (75%), 45-54 60%
(76%), and 65+ (75%) 50%
* Residents with income > $S100K (74%) 40%
e Residents in these groups are more likely 30%
to disagree that efforts to inform are 20%
good: 10%
e Residents aged 55-64 (27%) 0%

* Residents with income $S60-99K (28%) 20-Mar 16-Apr 2-Jun 16-Jul

Source: ETC Institute COVID-19 DirectionFinder Survey
Administered July 12-16, 2020; n = 302, MOE = + 5.9%



Resident ratings of all levels of government during COVID-19 DatakC

Residents have continued to differentiate between levels of government in their satisfaction with
pandemic response; ratings declined for all levels since June (see chart).

Overall, how would you rate the way leaders at the following levels of government have
responded so far to the COVID-19 pandemic?
(% of residents rating “Excellent” or “Good”)

W 20-Mar 16-Apr ®2-Jun N 16-Jul

80%
70%
60% 68%
50% 58% 55%
40% 47% 43%
30% =9 35%
0

i

0%

National Level State Level County Level City Level
Source: ETC Institute COVID-19 DirectionFinder Survey v

Administered July 12-16, 2020; n = 302, MOE = + 5.9%



View More COVID-19 Survey Data (Local, Regional SatakC
and National) on ETC’s Dashboard

Changes in Financial Impact Results by Age,
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https://etcinstitute.com/communityplanning/covid19/nationaldirectionfinder/



https://etcinstitute.com/communityplanning/covid19/nationaldirectionfinder/

FY21 Resident Survey — 15t Quarter

 Administration overview:
e Timeframe for survey: August 2020
* Margin of error for 1 quarter of results: +/- 3.1%
* More data to come in quarters 2, 3, and 4!

* Findings:
 4th quarter increases in satisfaction were not sustained
* Quality of life questions saw major declines
e Resident priorities shifted somewhat
* Some service areas saw declines
* There were few increases in satisfaction

* Results received from new questions added (economic
development, police, communications, connectedness)

Data



Quality of Life Questions: Decline in Satisfaction @Cﬂ'a KC
® FY2018 FY2019  mFY2020 mFY2021Q1

100%
72%
63% co 63% 61%
55%

KC as a placeto KC as a placeto KCas a placeto Overall quality Image of the city
live work raise children of life in the City

80%
77%

60%

40%

Percent satisfied/very satisfied

20%

0%

10

Source: KCMO Resident Survey



Service areas with decline in satisfaction

Data

Question FY2019 FY2020 | FY2021 1Q | Change
City’s municipal court 39% 39% 31% -8%
Quality of public transportation 43% 43% 36% -7%
City Planning and Development services - 31% 24% -7%
Quality of Health Department services 52% 51% 44% -7%
?atéﬁilgzsof City parks and recreation programs and 61% 60% 549, 6%
Quality of City’s 311 service 58% 56% 51% -6%
Quality of customer service from City employees 46% 46% 40% -6%
Overall feeling of safety in the City 35% 34% 29% -5%
Overall quality of services provided by KCMO 53% 49% 46% -4%
Overall value from city tax dollars and fees 37% 33% 30% -3% *

Source: KCMO Resident Survey

* Also saw a 7% increase in dissatisfaction, to 42% 11



Shifts in Resident Priorities:

Importance-Satisfaction Table @Cﬂ'd KC

Top three
priorities are
unchanged

Health Dept is
a much higher
priority

Service Area Emphasis % Satisfaction % I-S Rank FY20 I-S Rank FY21 1Q
Infrastructure - streets and sidewalks 63% 17% 1 1 3
Police services 529% 58% 2 2
Neighborhood services 17% 38% 3 3

Health Department services 12% 44% 14 4 .
Public transportation 10% 36% 7 5

City water utilities 11% 45% 6 6
Effectiveness of city communications 10% 38% 9 7 <

Public
Transportation
and

Communications
are higher priorities

Stormwater
Runoff, Solid
Waste and
Airport are
lower priorities

City Planning and Development services 6% 249 10 10

Fire and EMS services 18% 77% 13 11

Parks and recreation 8% 549 11 12
Aonfadltes o osw ® B

Customer service from city employees 5% 40% 12 14

Municipal Court services 39% 31% 16 15

311 service 3% 51% 15 16

12




Increases in satisfaction with solid waste and use of some services @CI"C] KC

Satisfaction with overall quality of

Use of City services and other m FY2020
0% solid waste services

experiences mFY2021 1Q

Had contact with a
KCPD officer in last
year

40%
49%

60%

Used city's website in

last year
40%

Own a cat or dog

20%

Percent satisfied or very satisfied

Have regular access to 86%
the internet at home 91%

0%
FY2018  FY2019 FY2020 FY20211Q 0% 50% 100%
13
Source: KCMO Resident Survey



New economic development questions @qfq KC

W Satisfied/Very Satisfied ™ Neutral ™ Dissatisfied/Very Dissatisfied

45% dissatisfaction in the 4t District and
21% 42% 38% 48% for Hispanic residents
-

20% of residents own a small business or
are self-employed; 40% of this group are

dissatisfied with support for
\entrepreneurs and small business owners

Ab'l_'t,y to obtain training 26% dissatisfaction in the 5t District,
opportunities to advance your 38% 43% 20% 24% for Black residents, 26% for Hispanic

career

City's use of econ. devt. incentives
to support economic opportunity
for residents

Support for entrepreneurs and
small business owners available in 30% 40% 30%
Kansas City

residents and 26% for residents with
income < S30K )

Job opportunities available within
the city limits of Kansas City

43% 36% 21%

25-28% dissatisfaction in the 3™, 4t and
5th Districts, 27% for Black residents and
31% for residents with income < S30K

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

14
Source: KCMO Resident Survey



New police services questions @qfq KC

Relationship between my Responsiveness of the police dept to
neighborhood and the police resident concerns
W Satisfied/Very Satisfied W Satisfied/Very Satisfied
® Neutral " Neutral
M Dissatisfied/Very Dissatisfied W Dissatisfied/Very Dissatisfied
Citywide 59% 25%  15% Citywide S04 S
Black residents 32% 29% 39%
CD1 83% 13949
Hispanic residents 46% PASH 24%
CD 2 66% 23% 11%
White residents 51% 28% 21%
CD3 479 309 239
& & @ < S30K income 41% 30% 29%
b4 56% S $30-59K income 46% 27%  27%
CD S 41% 33% 26% $60-99K income 47% 26% 28%
CD6 29% 14% > S100K income 52% 27% 22%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

15
Source: KCMO Resident Survey



Other new questions: Communications, Connectedness

Do you follow the City on
any of the following social

50% media accounts?

40%
30%
20%

10%

Source: KCMO Resident Survey

Data

“When | need some extra help, | can count on
someone in the community to help with daily tasks”

51% agree or
strongly agree

How many times in a month do you have personal
conversations with a person of a different race or
ethnicity?

80% daily or
weekly

How many times in a month do you have personal
conversations with people who have different political
views than you?

75% daily or
weekly

How many times in a year do you attend public

18% monthly

21%
12%
o7 3%
0
0o H =

meetings where there is discussion of local or several
government affairs? times
How many times in a year have you tried to get your 30% monthly
local government to pay attention to something that or several
concerned you? times
Would you like to receive more printed materials from

. Y ) P 45% yes
the City mailed to your home?
Are you aware of the Greater KC TIPS hotline? 81% yes

16



Check out the updated Resident Insights
Dashboard for more info on FY19-20 results DatakC

KCMO 2019-2020 ﬁesud_ t:__-;;..wﬂ

Survey In5|ghf Ix.=
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| Home
Overall Perceptions v welcome'
Leadership - Welcome to the City of Kansas City, Missouri’s Resident Insights Dashboard, an
Police Services and - interactive data resource for understanding the key metrics driving resident
Safety satisfaction in our city. On each page, you will discover data points, charts, and
Fire and EMS v maps highlighting areas that are important to quality of life. These insights can be
Infrastructure b used to identify and support resident-centric planning and policy.
Public Transportation v
Neighborhoods v
Housing v
Communications v
311 v

https://dashboards.mysidewalk.com/kansas-city-mo-citizen-survey
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